in accordance with i

Rule & 28 of th ”M‘

mon., LIQ14 1o dissolut -

e et Notice of final account prior to dissolution Companies House

Insolvency Act 1986 |n CVL

(T

22/06/2018 #202
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details
Company numbe + Filling in this form
pany number %— [—9' E l? F l? l? |—4' Please complete in typescript or in
Company name m full \ The Left Shoe Company Limited bold black capitals
Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) lan
Surname Cadlock
Liquidator’s address
Burlding namelnumberl 3rd Floor
Street | 37 Frederick Place
Post town ' Brighton
County/Region \ Sussex
e (B N1 [4[Eal
Country ‘
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Carl © Other liquidator
Use this section to tel! us about
Surname Jackson another liguidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building nameinumber‘ 3rd Floor ®0Other liguidator
- Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ 37 Frederick Place another liquidator
Post town l Brighton
County/Region I Sussex
s [B[N[ 1] 4] E[Al
Country |

04/17 Version 1 0



LIQ14

Naotice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

H Liguidator’s release

(1 Tick if one or more creditors objected to liquidator's release.

I Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

A

E Sign and d?ﬁe /

Liquidator's signature | S

Signature date E W

34/17 Version 10



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nam
r "™ Sarah Worts

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Quantuma LLP

[ 3rd Floor
{ 37 Frederick Place

I

Post town

Brighton

P:ﬂuntw‘Regmn S ussex

= [sInfr[ [4]E[A

Country

‘ox

[Hee 01273 322400
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




The Left Shoe Company Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 6 July 2016 To 21 June 2018

SofAf £ E
SECURED ASSETS
10,000.00 Goodwil! NIL
- - NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Goodwill 10,000.00
NIL Debtors NIL
NIL Inter-Company Debtors NIL
Cash at Bank 37.88
Bank Interest Gross 1.64
— 10,039.52
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 135.00
Liquidators' Remuneration 2,312.35
Liquidators’ Disbursements 161.17
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,200.00
Legal Fees 6,000.00
Statutory Advertising 231.00
) (10,039.52)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(146,955.47) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(411,853.00) Director’s Loan Account NIL
(66,522.38) Associated Creditors NIL
(651.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
T — NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(10,200.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
(3,300,469.00) Share Premium NIL
E NIL
(3,926,650.85) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
/
| oy
v lan Cadlock

Joint Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 502 21 June 2018 11 54



THE LEFT SHOE COMPANY LIMITED
(IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARYLIQUIDATION})

THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ FINAL ACCOUNT
17 April 2018

This is the final account on the conduct of the Liquidation of The Left Shoe Company Limited
following the appointment of lan Cadlock and Carl Jackson as Joint Liquidators on 06 July 2016.

Please be advised that lan Cadlock was appointed Joint Liquidator on 31 July 2017 by an Order
of the High Court replacing Garry Lock.

Please note that the Company’s affairs are fully wound up and that we are seeking our Release
as Joint Liquidators in this matter. The report has been prepared solely to comply with the
statutory requirements of The Insolvency Act 1986 and The Insolvency (England and Wales)
Rules 2016. This report is private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to,
reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by members and creditors for any purpose other
than updating them for the purposes, or by any other person for any purpose other than updating
them for information purposes, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

OBJECTIONS TO THE LIQUIDATORS’ RELEASE

Creditors may object to the Release of the Liquidators by giving notice, in writing, within 8
weeks of the receipt of this report, or on final determination of any Court application.

lan Cadlock is licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the insolvency Practitioners

Association

Casl Jackson is licensed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales



CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

THE PROGRESS OF THE LIQUIDATION

CREDITORS: CLAIMS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

CLOSURE OF THE LIQUIDATION

APPENDICES

Appendix 1 Statutory Information

Appendix2  The Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account as at 17 April 2018

Appendix3  Schedule of Joint Liquidators’ Timecosts for the Review Period and the
Liquidation

Appendix4  The Joint Liguidators’ Detailed Narrative List of Work Undertaken during the
Review Period

ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used.

“the Act’ Insolvency Act 1986

"the Rules” Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016
“the Joint Liquidators®™  lan Cadiock and Carl Jackson

*Email” sarah.worts@quantuma.com

“the Company” The Left Shoe Company Limited (in Liquidation)

“Decision Procedure”  Vote by Correspondence
Virtual Meeting — allows creditors to participate without the need to attend.
Electronic Voting —an electronic system that allows creditors to vote without
the need to attend.
Physical Meeting — meeting held at a specific location and fime where
creditors need to attend in person.

“SIp” Statement of Insolvency Practice (England & Wales)

“Small Debts” Claims of £1,000 or less

"Review Period" Period covered by the report from 6 July 2017 to 17 April 2018



INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared to provide members and creditors with an update on the progress
of the Liguidation of the Company since our last report dated 4 September 2017

The report has been prepared in accordance with insolvency legislation to provide members
and creditors and the Registrar of Companies with details of the progress made during the
Review Period, and with an overview of the conduct of the Liquidation and summary of the
information provided in the annual progress reports that have been issued during the
Liquidation. Copies of these reports are available on request.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Company is attached at Appendix 1.

Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Garry Lock and Carl Jackson of Quantuma LLP were appointed Joint Liquidators of the
Company on 6 July 2016

Please be advised that lan Cadlock was appointed Joint Liguidator on 31 July 2017 by an Order
of the High Court replacing Garry Lock.

The Joint Liquidators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and
powers by either one or both of them.

THE PROGRESS OF THE LIQUIDATION

The Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments account

Attached at Appendix 2 is & receipts and payments account covering the Review Period,
together with a summary of the transactions during the course of the Liquidation to the date of
this report.

VAT Basis

Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amount due from HM Revenue and
Customs shown separately All VAT has now been reclaimed

Reallsation of assets
Goodwill

The Company's management accounts for the year ended 31 December 2015 refiected
goodwill with a value of £3,310,669. The Directors advised that this included intellectual
property rights, specifically the patent in relation to 30 scanning software/process, the website
and domain name www.leftshcecompany.com, together with the Company databases.

The Joint Liquidators instructed professional agents SIA Group (UK) Limited (*SIA”) to value
the Company's tangible assets including an appraisal of the goodwill and SiA considered the
value of the goodwill to be in the region of £10,000

An offer of £10,000 plus VAT was received from ICB Lid to acquire the Company's business
and assets, as defined above. SIA confirmed the offer represented the only prospect of
achieving value for the Company's assets and on advice of the agents the offer of £10,000 plus
VAT was accepted. The Joint Liquidators also instructed Royds Withy King to assist with the
sale agreement and licence of the Company.



The sale of the assets was completed following the Company being placed into liquidation and
the sum of £10,000 plus VAT was remitted on 15 July 2016.

Debtors

The Statement of Affairs indicated a book value of £10,808 for the Company debtors. The
directors advised it would be uniikely these would be recoverable and following a review, the
Liquidators have confirmed that there is no prospect of realisations 1n this regard.

inter-Company Debtors

The directors advised that there had been minimal movement on the inter-company accounts
since 31 December 2015 which detailed the following inter-Company debts:

Company £ Comments

Left Shoe Company Oy 271,354 | Company ceased to trade
no recovery

Left Show Company UK Ltd 25,068 | Company In Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation, no recovery

Left Shoe Company North 47,192 | Company ceased to trade

America LLC no recovery

Total 343,614

Cash at Bank

The sum of £37.88 was received from the Company bank account held with Danske Bank on
20 July 2016.

Bank Interest Gross

No bank interest has been received during the Review Period. In total gross bank interest of
£1.67 has been received during the course of the Liquidation.

Unrealisable Assets
There are no further assets deemed unrealisable.

Administrative, Statutory & Regulatory Tasks

The Joint Liquidators have met a considerable number of statutory and regulatory obligations.
Whilst many of these tasks have not had a direct benefit in enhancing realisations for the
insolvent estate, they have assisted in the efficient and compliant pregressing of the Liquidation,
which has ensured that the Joint Liquidators and their staff have carried out their work to high
professional standards.

During the Review Period, primarily these tasks have included:

= Drafing and issuing the progress report to creditors;

e Consulting with and instructing staff and independent advisers as regards practical,
technical and legal aspects of the case to ensure efficient progress;

»  Maintaining electronic case files, which must include records to show and explain the
Liguidation and any decisions made by the Joint Liquidators that materially affect the
Liquidation;

e Monitoring and maintaining an adequate statutory bond;



¢ Conducting periodic case reviews to ensure that the Liquidation is progressing efficiently,
effectively and in line with the statutory requirements;

* Maintaining and updating the estate cash bock and bank accounts, including regular bank
reconciliations and processing receipts and payments, and

* Completing periodic tax returns.
+ Closing procedures including preparing the Final Report.

Payments

Costs incurred and paid during the Review Period and the whole period of the Liquidation are
detailed below:

The Liguidators have incurred costs for statutory advertising and bonding totalling £366 which
have been paid in the Liquidation.

Costs incurred but remaining unpaid

During the Review Period, the Joint Liquidators have also incurred time costs and category 2
disbursements, not all of which have yet been discharged. Further details of these costs are
set out below

CREDITORS: CLAIMS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Secured creditors / Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, where after 15 September 2003 a company
has granted to a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the company must
be made available purely for the unsecured creditors This equates to

* 50% of net property up to £10,000;

s  Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000.

*  Subject to a maximum of £600,000

As previously advised, the Company has not granted a floating charge to any creditor after 15
September 2003 and consequently there will be no prescribed part in this Liquidation.

Preferential creditors
The offer from ICB Ltd (Tnui Limited) included the transfer of contracts of employment for UK
employees. Therefore, it is not anticipated that there will be any claims for arrears of wages or
outstanding holiday pay.
To date, no preferential claims have been received within the liquidation.

Unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims were estimated at £625,882 in the Director’'s Estimated Statement of Affairs
and, to date, 7 claims have been received tofailing £5637,629.

It is not anticipated that a dividend will be paid to unsecured creditors



OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Liquidators' statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Company Directors was completed.

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 30 September
2016.

This review has been completed and we confirm that we did not identify any further assets or
actions which would lead to a recovery for creditors.

EU Regulations (Whether Proceedings are Main Proceedings or Territorial)

The Company's centre of main interest was in the trading and registered office address at 11
Princes Arcade, London, SW1Y 6DS and therefore it is considered that the EC Regulations will
apply. These proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

Further Information

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying
out all professional work relating to an insolvency appointment. Further information can be
viewed at the following link https://’www gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-
practilioner-code-of-ethics Additionally the Joint Liquidators are also bound by the regulations
of their Licensing Bodes.

To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some general information about
Quantuma LLP, including our complaints policy and Professional Indemnity Insurance, can be
found at http /iwww quantuma.comy/legal-information/.

THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liquidators’ Fees' effective from 6 Aprit 2017 together with
Quantuma LLP’s current schedule of charge-out rates and chargeable disbursements may be
found at https:/iwww gquantuma.com/guide/creditors-guide-fees/

A hard copy of both the Creditors’ Guide and the firn's charge-out rate and disbursement policy
may be obtained on request at no cost.

Pre-Appointment Costs

A fixed fee of £8,000 was agreed and paid by Sir William Jeffcock, a director and sharehclder
of the Company prior to the Section 98 meeting of creditors. Therefore, you will note that this is
not shown on the attached receipts and payments account.

Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ fees were fixed on 26 August 2016 by postal resolutions
considered and approved by creditors on 26 August 2016 as follows:

1.

That the Joint Liquidators' fees for undertaking the work outlined in the Fee Estimate enclosed
with the report to Creditors 1 August 2016 and prepared in connection with fee approval, will be
charged by reference to the time properly spent by them and their staff in dealing with the
matters relating to the Liquidation, such time to be charged at the hourly charge out rate of the



OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Liquidators' statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Company Directors was completed.

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 30 September
2016.

This review has been completed and we confirm that we did not identify any further assets or
actions which would iead to a recovery for creditors.

EU Regulations (Whether Proceedings are Main Proceedings or Territorial)

The Company’s centre of main interest was in the trading and registered office address at 11
Princes Arcade, London, SW1Y 6DS and therefore it is considered that the EC Regulations will
apply. These proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

Further Information

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying
out all professional work relating to an insolvency appointment. Further information can be
viewed at the following link hitps:.//www. gov.ukigovernment/publications/insolvency-
practitioner-code-of-ethics Additionally the Joint Liquidators are also bound by the regulations
of their Licensing Bodies.

To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some general information about
Quantuma LLP, including our complaints policy and Professional Indemnity Insurance, can be
found at hitp //'www quantuma.com/legal-information/.

THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES

A copy of ‘A Creditors Guide to Liquidators' Fees' effective from 6 April 2017 together with
Quantuma LLP's cument schedule of charge-out rates and chargeable disbursements may be
found at hitps.//www.quantuma.com/fguide/creditors-guide-fees/ .

A hard copy of both the Creditors’ Guide and the firm's charge-out rate and disbursement policy
may be obtained on request at no cost.

Pre-Appointment Costs
A fixed fee of £8,000 was agreed and paid by Sir William Jeffcock, a director and shareholder
of the Company prior to the Section 98 meeting of creditors. Therefore, you will note that this is
not shown on the attached receipts and payments account.

Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Liquidators’ fees were fixed on 26 August 2018 by postal resolutions
considered and approved by creditors on 26 August 2018 as follows:



That the Jont Liquidators’ fees for undertaking the work outlined in the Fee Estimate enclosed
with the report to Creditors 1 August 2016 and prepared in connection with fee approval, will be
charged by reference to the time properly spent by them and their staff in dealing with the
matters relating to the Liquidation, such time to be charged at the hourly charge out rate of the
grade of staff undertaking the work at the time the work is undertaken plus VAT. The time costs
drawn will not exceed £7,345 00.

In summary the Joint Liquidators’ timecosts for the Rewview Period totals £3.277.75,
representing 20.35 hours at an average hourly rate of £161.07. A full breakdown of these costs
can be found at Appendix 3 A detailed narrative list of work undertaken hy the Jaint | iquidatars
during the Review Period can be found at Appendix 4.

A summary of the total remuneration charged for the penod of the Liguidation to date is provided
below. Tota! timecosts amount to £11,240.75 representing 61 75 hours at an average hourly
rate of £182.04. A full breakdown of these costs can be found at Appendix 3 A detailed
narrative breakdown of timecosts incurred in previous Review Penods has been provided in
earlier reports.

in accordance with the resolution approved by creditors, fees totalling £270.35 plus VAT have
been drawn in the Review Period.

Fees totalling £2,312.35 plus VAT have been drawn during the period of the Liquidation to date
and £8,928.40 has been written off.

We believe this case generally to be of average complexity and no extraordinary responsibility
has to date fallen upon us as Joint Liquidators.

The Joint Liquidators' ttmecosts incurred to date (whether or not they have been charged to the
Liguidation estate) are compared with the original fees estimate as follows The fee estmate
covered the pericd the whole peried of the liquidation.

3,048 50 1,132.75 5.002.75

6.00 217.75 1,306.50 | 11.50 164.13 188750 | 1930 | 17412 3,360.50
4.0C 217.75 871.00 - - - 560 | 20054 | 1.123.00
400 217 75 871.00 - - - 420 | 23929 1,005 00
300 208.00 624.00 150 125.00 187.50 550 12355 679 50
300 208 00 624.00 0 40 175 00 70 00 0.40 | 175.00 70 00
34.00 216.03 7.345.00 | 20.35 161.07 327775 | 61.75 | 182.04 | 11,240.75




Joint Liquidators’ Expenses

The expenses incurred during the Review Period and to date are compared with the onginal
expenses estimate as follows:

600000 | 6,000.00 "~ 6,000.00

1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 1,200.00
231.00 - - 231.00 231.00
135,00 - - 135.00 135.00
150.D0 B - - -
500 00 - - - -

25 00 20.45 - 29.72 9.27

- 25.20 25.20 25.20

- 24 00 24.00 24.00

- 71.40 71.40 71.40

- 30.00 30.00 30.00

15.00 5.20 - 10.50 1.30
8,256.00 29.65 150.60 7,756.82 7,72717

The amount incurred in respect of trave!l (mileage, parking, train fares and taxi fares) is in excess
of the anticipated cost included on the Expenses Estimate due te additional travel to and from
meetings

The basis cn which the experses defined as Category 2 disbursements are calculated are
explained in Quantuma LLP’s current schedule of charge-out rates and chargeable disbursements
referred to above. Creditors approved the payment of Category 2 disbursements on this basis
on 26 August 2016.

Having regard for the costs that are likely to be incurred 1n bringing this Liquidation to a close,
the Joint Liquidators consider that:

« the original fees estimate has been exceeded; and
= the original expenses estimate is unhkely to be exceeded.

The main reasons why the fees estimate has been exceeded Is due to a large number of queries
and complex claim submissions from creditors n respect of shoe orders, and seeking legal
advice in this respect. However, given the Iimited realisations in this case, the Joint Liquidators
have not drawn fees in excess of the fees estimate

A hard copy of both the relevant Creditors’ Guide and the firm’s charge-out rate and disbursement
policy may be obtained on request at no cost



Other professicnal costs
Solicitors

As previously advised, Royds Withy King were instructed by the Joint Liquidators to advise on
appropriate legal matters including the sale of the goodwill Their costs have been agreed on
the basis of their standard hourly charge out rates, plus disbursements and VAT. The Solcitors’
time costs for the Review Period amount to £6,000 plus VAT and they have been paid in fuli.

Agents & Valuers

SIA Group (UK) Limited were instructed as agents and valuers in relation to the Company's
tangible assets including an appraisal of the goodwill. Their costs have been agreed on a fixed
fee basis. The Agent's costs for the Review Period amount to £1,200 plus VAT and they have
been paid in full.

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment is approved.

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or with permission of the Court, may request, in writing, for the Jomnt
Liguidators to provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already
supplied within this report. Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report.

Creditors’ right to challenge remuneration and/or expenses

Any secured creditor, or unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders, reducing the amount or the basis of remuneration which the Joint Liquidators are entitied
to charge or otherwise chalienging some or all of the expenses incurred.

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration andfor expenses being complained of.

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses disclosed n prior
progress reports.

CLOSURE OF THE LIQUIDATION

All matters have been concluded and the Joint Liquidators will vacate office and obtain their
Release as Liquidators on delivering the final account to the Registrar of Companies

The company will subsequently be dissolved automatically (¢cease to exist) three months after
the delivery of the final account

Should you
Worts on 0

ve any queries in regard to any of the above please do not hesitate to contact Sarah
322411 or by e-mail at sarah worts@gquantuma.com

lan Cadlock
Joint Liquidator



The Left Shoe Company Limited
(IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Appendix 1

Company Name

Trading Address

The Left Shoe Company Limited

11 Princes Arcade, London, SW1Y 6DS

Proceedings
Date of Appointment

Joint Liquidators

Change in Office Holder

Registered office Address

Former Registered Office

Company Number

Incorporation Date

in Liquidation
6 July 2016

lan Cadlock

Carl Jackson

Quantuma LLP

3rd Floor, 37 Frederck Piace, Bnghton, East
Sussex, BN1 4EA

lan Cadlock was appointed Joint Liquidator on 31
July 2017 by an Order of the High Court replacing
Garry Lock.

¢/o Quantuma LLP

3rd Floor, 37 Frederick Place, Brighton, East
Sussex, BN1 4EA

11 Princes Arcade, London, SW1Y 6DS

08353234

12 December 2014




Appendix 2

The Left Shoe Company Limited
(IN LIQUIDATION)

THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
AS AT 17 April 2018



The Left Shoe Company Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/07/2017 From 06/07/2016
of Affairs To 17/04/2018 To 17/04/2018
£ £ E
SECURED ASSETS
10,000 GO Goodwill NiL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Goodwill NIL 10,000.00
NIL Debtors NIL NIL
NIL Inter-Company Debtors NIL NIL
Cash at Bank NIL 37.88
Bank Interest Gross NIL 1.64
NIL 10,039.52
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL 135.00
Liquidators' Remuneration 270.35 231235
Liguidators' Disbursements 150.60 161.17
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 1,200.00
Legal Fees NIL 6,000.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 231.00
(420 95) (10,038 52)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(146,955.47) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{411,853.00) Director's Loan Account NIL NiL
(66,522.38) Associated Creditors NIL NIL
(651.00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(10,200.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
(3,300,469.00) Share Premium NIL NIL
NIL NIL
" (3,926,660.86) (420.95) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
% NIL
N lan Cadlock
Joint Liquidator
Page 10of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 17 Apnl 2018 15 44



Appendix 3
The Left Shoe Company Limited

{IN LIQUIDATION)

SCHEDULE OF THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ TIMECOSTS DURING THE REVIEW PERIOD AND THE
LIQUIDATION



1591 8102 ity £

PL-10-Gl UOISIBA

Z Jo | abeyq

SEZHLT peLuIR]) S84 [0ID)
10° (9t SLLLTE §2°0Z -4 az'al QLo [: N+ INoY B30 L
civel 05'288'4 05°LL 00'd or'e [+: 3] 050 S101pal)
BOSSI Qo §5H'L ok L ool o2 ong gs o0 vode) s38.8014 ¢ pruuy LT
986l 0G 2L oLe 000 e 09n ooo uodej Bu{ anz
00'sL) 00 04 oro 00'0 or'o 000 000 senpetoly Buisoln
00541 000 orD 000 aro ooo cog sanpescy Buiso)) 059
00'¢ZL 09°48) [+ 4} oe't ozo 00'0 00’0 Bupsyses
onsel 05 /8 ns b OE'L 0Zo 0oo coo Bu.eses oog
B6'ZOL SIZEL S6'9 Se'0 oz'e oL'0 oo Bujuue|g g unupy
poost 00 594 all a0 o ] coo coo SUINKG) puB SiapBWl £ 9 1WA OC.
9941 00 0ES 00E 000 me oo s14] melsey [ ACalens osB) 60,
/€ G 00 662 051 600 06 oo o000 UBHBISIULIDY [BIIRD 0.
ap 56 SZEE SEC S0 000 coo oo Bupqdnies a4 ased §dt £0.
fRGL 05 S0l 090 oo oo oo oo Buueig ¥ vouRRSILILDY 0O,
13} mien ams woddng mEUOIRTBOL]
Kunay sbeleay {3h1sen Ay SnoH Mo T SlumsIesy lolues isljo Jeboymy Jeuped \ § NIOM JO LIOHEM)IS0E()

180d -apoD 10aloid
BLOZ/YO/L )L DL #LOZ/0/S0 Wold
papwI AuBdwoD 204S Y= 8UL - L8ZL009

Arewwing 1509 ' awil 6dIS Pajielaq - Aug swiy



4501 8102 udy 24 $L-10-G| UDISIap Z Jo Z ebey

or's Mol
ozZe uodal esasboid - Bukdoooyoyy  Buikdesoloyy 2LDZIE0IS0
unowy asoding pue adA} e UonoEBLIWL]

JRBIaU| LN SR) S)R|300sR LUE 10 W) S SO JAPIOU 9310 sy Ysim Uy AUed 03 JO UL $48D|0Y SO SR 0] efcRied 1O pied munowWe IO

SLOZAOILL OL £10QZ1/0/90 Woid
180d .2pod walold
paywi] Auedwuo?) a0uS Yo 8y - L8ZI009

sjuswsingsiq z Alobejen
Aewwng 3so0) g awl) 6dIS - Anug awiy



6671 8402 iy L1

PL-10-G| uoisIap

10 | sbed

SEEIEE powm|n 2894 930
PO°ZeE sLob2'HE -7 ] so°L olot ot'ol 09g WNOH jejoL
-7 00°500"s oZ'y ao'd 000 oLt oLl 91988y JO UONIRSIRAY
00'002 00 08¥ obZ onn oo e 000 s9euI8ng jo 8leg gOy
5L€62 0o 5te oo oo [e.]4] oe'o 050 ALedcld ployasenT / Paussid Lo
00'CeZ 0n D&z L 000 0a 0 w0 030 SIBESY j0 LONESERY OOV
¥5'00Z a0'cz 09's 000 ory oro og'n suoljeBnassu
Ep'9ZE 08 5iv oLz oco 0E L o 050 spaday waan Lof
ao'sal 06 4ig 061 oto %L 0o ooo MBINGY Z IS W00E
oo'set 00 2L f0c aco oz 0go Qo «RBNSRAL) B0
ZL'bil 05°09E"¢ [+ 418 00°L 0Z's1 09z 050 SJ6jIpaU]
oo'sel ao £2Z oz i aco Gzt 200 oo SIOUPELD O) SUBIBMLON JUBWIUKddY (Bl ZLZ
BO'9S) Q058514 ok L 001 056 00 os 0 woda seo.baly / Bty |2
gLl 95 ZeL oy ooo 0se 080 000 yodal eury 967
oo'eBt Q05 65 oEo 0D o [+ 4] oo o oo SBUIBYUDS UOISLBY UM BuilBeq w0z
00'00Z poog aro aco Hali] ar o 000 SUE $I0)P6.) PRINISSU H0Z
00’00z 00 0ZE 091 aoo 600 ast 121} (1B 7 BOUGPUOTERIIOD IDUPBLY  £07
00'teL 055861 OE b nco ney goo 000 £10.0pR17  LOZ
[\ g-FA a0al oro 00’0 or'p oo 000 sampesold buisoin
0o'sil 003l 0 aco [30] 00 ] senpescld Buisoly ogs
bR A 05°619 02e -4 [1]1] ooa 00'¢ Bunaiyges
SS'ELL 05 6.9 a5 6 0zs OEQ ooo [e0RH] Beeiuse; nog
igL [Fari )] L7y 14 80 o000z v 0s’'L Buluue)d § UpUpY
oc's8l 00 LIt 090 goo 090G A0 coQ iwhixey nog
acyt:18 06 DY 0L2 oco 05T 200 0Zo sLInies pue sieNew |0 F (VA 901
[8:3%: 1% 008sHL o, <] gco 0,214} oro oro MmoiraYy | ABRIRNS B5BY gn|
At 418 00 bts OLE j#o1] 1174 at i 000 UOHEISIILIDY [B.8UETY  fOL
0C's6 SL 00 S8 0 Ge o 0o b, ] 0oo Sunt rdn 188 814/ BSRD Sl £01
or'0se 00929 [0 0o Mo 001 060 Bu1ji4 g sucuEdyoN BloLe] R UCIMRIS [FILL YO0 L
sLset a5 200' 0464 ano ma n& L cep Buisueld ¥ UONBNSIILDY oL
3) \reM yeig poddng sjRUOISRAOIY
Aunow ebeiaay [3) 1900 awnL a1noy jejo) § SJuBINlenY 10]ueg IRQ JaBeuRy) lauyey UO{}IUN] JIOAL JO UDHEDIISEE]|D

180d -@8po2 waeloid
BIOZ/VOfL) 0L SL0Z/LO/90 W04
Pejwin Auedwod aoys ya 2yl - LBZL009

Arewwng 3509 '@ awi] 6dIS pajieleq - Aug swiy



56l gLOZ udy £1 $L-L0-G1 UOISIBA z oz abed

05°01 el

0zs yodai 5818014 - Budoooioyd  BuIAdoaoiyd 1 LOZB0M0
oE L vodas uogesijou (BIL| PUR jeenbes |Baoidde sy BulAdasoioyd AL0ZM/OIEN
unowy asoding pue adAy 3|B(] UORIBSURI]

ROISRH UG SRY Be1sasae AUR 10 LY BN 10 18R[OL] 330 S} Yajym ul Led oy 1oy 218p|0Y 830 1] OF fud 16 pivd sunowe J1D

2L0ZAP0/L "L BLOZIL0/00 Wold
1504 :8po2 10alold
pajn Auedwo) aoys ya1 ayl - 1821009

sjuawisingsiq z Auobajen
Arewwng 3s09 g awi] 6dIS - Aqu3g awiy



Appendix 4
The Left Shoe Company Limited
(IN LIQUIDATION)

THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ DETAILED NARRATIVE LIST OF WORK UNDERTAKEN DURING THE
REVIEW PERIOD

Discussions regarding strategies to be pursued
Meetings witn team members and indeperdent advisers to
consider practical, technical and legal aspects of the case
Periodic file reviews

Penodic reviews of the aoplication of ethical, ant-money
launder ng and ant-bribery safeguards

Maintenance of statutory and case progression task lists/diaries
Updating checklists

Preparation and filing of VAT Returns

Preparation and fling of Corporation Tax Retumns

Receive and follow up creditor enquiries via telephone
Review and prepare correspondence to creditors and therr
representatives va email and post

Preparing, circulating and filing final account to creditors and
their representatives via email and post

Noting claims

Preparing correspondence and closing accounts
Requesting bank statements

Correspondence with bank regarding specific transfers
Maintenance cf the estate cash book

Issuing cheques/BACS payments

Banking remittances




Preparing and filing statutory receipts and payments accounts
at Companies House

Filing final statutory retum at Companies House.

Current Charge-out Rates of the staff who have worked on the case

Time charging policy

Support staff and executive assistants do not charge their time to each case except when the imihal set up is being performed or
when a sizeable administrative task or appropriate ad hoc duty is being undertaken

Support staff include secretarial and administrative suppart.
The minimum unit of time recorded is 6 minutes,
Rates may have been subject to penodic increase

Partners #95-495
Senior Manager 225375
Manager 200-250
Senior Administrator 175-215
Administrator 150-175
Case Accountant 125
Support Staff/Executive Assistant 95125




